were called upon to show cause to the Commissioner of Customs, 
Custom House Mundra, having his office at Office of the Principal 

Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, 5B, Port User Building, 
Mundra Port, Mundra, Gujarat - 370421 as to why: -

Enterprises

(i) Total assessable value of Rs 74,47,972/- (Rs. Seventy 
Four Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy 
two Only) declared by them/assessed at the time of clearance 
of goods i.e., "Fancy LED Strip 

mentioned in ANNEXURE-A to the show cause notice, should 
not be rejected under

Rope Light 50 Mtr", as

Rule 12 of Customs Valuation 
(Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 and 
re-determined to Rs. 6,00,60,341/- (Rs. Six Crore Sixty 
Thousand three hundred and forty one only) as mentioned in 
ANNEXURE-A to the show cause notice, under sub-section (1) 
of Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962 and Rule 3 and 9 of 
the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported 
Goods) Rules, 2007 read with Rule 10 of the of the Customs